



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMJ 5457B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	638.90	638.90
2	BONNET HINGE @\$69.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	138.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	85.10	85.10
1	BONNET LOCK COVER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	48.60	48.60
1	BONNET LOCK CABLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	125.30	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	97.80	-
4	BONNET STOPPER @\$24.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	96.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER TOP INNER GARNISH @\$157.70 (CONSISTENT)	CUT	315.40	315.40
2	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING @\$79.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	159.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	639.60	639.60
1	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	243.10	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER @\$47.90 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	95.80	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	318.90	318.90
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	87.10	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$34.20 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.40	68.40
1	CENTRE GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	196.80	196.80
1	CENTRE GRILLE CHROME (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	210.30	210.30
1	CENTRE GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	42.60	42.60
2	HEADLAMP @\$680.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,360.00	1,360.00
2	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$39.50 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	79.00	79.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	94.60	94.60
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	186.70	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	546.20	546.20
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,367.50	1,367.50
2	RADIATOR BRACKET @\$45.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	-
2	RADIATOR TOP BRACKET MOUNTING @\$19.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	38.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	198.80	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20011268/Abs3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	175.30	175.30
1	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	198.30	-
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	476.90	-
1	RADIATOR FAN WIRE HARNESS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	675.30	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	217.60	217.60
1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	246.90	246.90
1	AIRCON CONDENSOR (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	826.60	826.60
1	AIRCON PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	573.10	-
2	AIRCON CONDENSOR TOP BRACKET @\$22.80 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	45.60	-
2	AIRCON CONDENSOR TOP BRACKET MOUNTING @ \$19.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	38.00	-
1	AIRCON FAN WITH COWLING (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	465.70	465.70
1	AIRCON COMPRESSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,425.70	-
1	AIRCON PRESSURE HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	228.70	-
1	AIRCON SUCTION HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	186.50	-
1	RESORNATOR BOX (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	278.90	-
1	RESORNATOR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	88.40	-
2	HORN @\$76.20 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	152.40	152.40
1	ALTERNATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,281.60	-
1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	325.70	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-3,094.94	-1,619.28
			12,379.76	6,477.12
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	80.00	50.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SET BONNET LOCK COVER GARNISH CLP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	10.00
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET CENTRE GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	20.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER TOP INNER GARNISH CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20011268/Abs3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	20.00
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	FRONT FOG LAMP LED (SET) (SPECIAL TYPE) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	480.00	-
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
			1,270.00	210.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PANEL BEAT ,REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS .		1,800.00	800.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA .		1,600.00	800.00
	TUFF COAT.		250.00	60.00
	WIRING AND BULB CHECK.		180.00	30.00
	FRONT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT .	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM .	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON COMPRESSURE AIR CON CONDENSOR AND REFILL GAS.		200.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST .		80.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT EXHAUST INSULATOR & ALTERNATOR.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT /CONTROL UNITS ,RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
			4,780.00	1,810.00
GRAND TOTAL			18,429.76	8,497.12
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				6,500.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM20011268/Abs3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.